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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

STOCKWORK

1988

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 9.2 g/t

Silver 23.4 g/t

Copper 0.357 %

Zinc 0.248 %

Molybdenum 0.559 %

four samples (43244 to 43247) from mineralized zone 

below the Dike vein

Assessment Report 18556
N

VEIN

1983

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 10.32 g/t

Copper 0.49 %

two samples (BB-002-83 and BB-003-83) from 

separate outcrops of the Dike vein

Assessment Report 12077
N

STOCKWORK

1983

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 10.3 g/t

Molybdenum 0.08 %

Zinc 0.172 %

three samples (BB-003-83, BB-004-83 and BB-005-83) 

taken below the Dike vein

Assessment Report 12077
N

Sunday, February 15, 2026 Page 1 of 1092L  303MINFILE  Number:


